## Certificate of Service

Sabrina King hereby certifies that on 20 June, 2014, a copy of Dakota Rural Action, Inc.'s *Confidential Filing* was served upon the following by electronic mail:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen E. Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Ms. Robin Meyerink Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission robin.meyerink@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission eric.paulson@state.sd.us

with copies sent to:

Mr. Jon Thurber
Manager of Regulatory Affairs
Black Hills Power, Inc.
Jon.Thurber@blackhillscorp.com

Mr. Todd L. Brink
Senior Counsel
Black Hills Power, Inc.
Todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson Lindquist & Vennum, LLP Imagnuson@lindquist.com Ms. Amy Koenig Corporate Counsel Black Hills Corporation amy.koenig@blackhillscorp.com

Ms. Caitlin Collier Attorney at Law collierlawoffice@gmail.com